uoneEsyEY =Y ‘[erciddy=y,,

"XE] S3[ES BABS O} pJecq 10ouSS 8ul AQ swia) essu) Jo aseyund jo8Up JO JINS8 S} SJE ‘UOJIBIYIES Jo ‘(anoqe palyjuapl,) siapio sbueys ay) 310N

(0£7129'61%)

209852 ‘SONIAYS XYL NI TVLOL
SUeqiS S B/4/P ~oul
‘SIIINL ") M o} Jsasajul Ul
(leleew pieoq >m_n_m_vt Jossanons se Auedwon
d |20'985°Z% % [ENE1A) "OU| 'S}oNpOId Aejdsi(] [ENSIA BpLOld :Odd| 26'852'2v9'228  |(80°¥SE'vrE) 00°¢19°'289°22¢ i) Buipjing eueqjio | @seyd - piingey |ooyds UBIH aoiuay|
aueqo sl e/gq/p ou|
SN DM 01 Jsedeiu) Ul
S1anpold 1055899Ns se Auedwion
o fooos Ae|dsig uesusly OdQ 404 "FE# OD 4O (esianay] 00°€19°289°C28  |BeZeL'ses Z29°0EY'299'22% s Buipiing sueqo | BSBld - PIINgay |0oysg ybiH so1uap]
auBqIid SN B/q/p OU|
'SIIN DM O jsasau) uy
Jossaoons se Auedwo?)
o o0 0% SjBWlsT |o[uUoD Bk} mm_>ww.__ c9'0ey'2o9'ees  Joo0% Z9°0Er'299°22% SG Bulping euequo I eseyd - plinqey |0oyog YBIH aolusap|
ONILS3W Qdv0od MO0HDS Z LOZ/LIE FHL L¥ NOILYIIHILYY HO/ANY TYAQHddY HOd O31NISTed SH3IAH0 IONVHO STDIAHIS NOLLONY LSNOD 40 AHYIWWNS
- LNNOWY
s (paysene sas} NOLLYNY 1dX3 pmidlevd JONVHD LOVHINOD |#0D HOLIVHINGD 123roud
XV1 S3vs a3sia3y AINIHHND

SHIAHO FONVHDI SIDIAYUIS NOILONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY FIVE (55)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2012

ITEM 1) Desctription:
Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

Cost of Change:
ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflact minor revisions to the project. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of
the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated November 16,
2010.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is an additional cost of $78,301.00 as indicated on
the change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the GMP.
This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order does not
change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Unforseen Conditions Allowance

This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for unforaseen conditions.
See attached list of items that are to be charged against this allowance. These items
decrease the allowance by $3,308.00 leaving a balance of $184,506.00.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ 27.67%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | -1.287%]
Dxghally sgned by Sue Beuffard gigltally signed I:I;y: John Dougherty
e e ey T N CN = John Dougherty C = US
S u e BO Uffa r e mﬁs.:zf oS o= Saraso?a gountg School Board
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 20120102 10:22:16.-0500 m wvat [f))u = Cons:tructiun Services
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Date: 2012.01.17 15:18:41 0400
Igthis a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X / If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $ ]

W8042-cfsmbr2\0042constructioniConatruction\Projects\WHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebulld 3225419 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & BudgetiPhase 1 CO Summ-Log & Budget



AIA Document G701" - 2001

'Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 0% AT R OWNER [
Yenice High School - Pebulld Phase ] DATE: 12122011
Ona Indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285 ¢ oMme s erobee PROJECT NUMBER: 2103427469000 ARCHITECT O
N o " CONTRACTOR I
TO CRANIRAGISR &Wﬁ G158: in ABGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127 FELD T
to W G. Mills, inc dib/a Mills/Gllbane : . 1182040 ,
3301 Whilfield Avenue, | CONTRACT DATE: OTHER I

The Contract 15 changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Corstruction Change Directives.)
Reylse the Pay Apphicalion {Coniro] Estimats) per “"Exhiblt Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as required in Article 15.2 and Exhibit *D* iteann #85 1y the
Lontrol Esfimate Qualifications, per the attached "Schadule of Values Transfers & Changes™ including eolumus "GU™ through *"HE?
Columng "GU" through "HE" are Inciusive of DPO's, Budget Transfers and Revised Scopas of Work, The current "Schedula of Values®,
{confrol astimate) attached reflecis all adiustments as of 11-26-11 thicugh 12-25-11.

The origina] (Contmﬁmauteed Maximum Piice) was $ ___ 81,898,600.00

The-net change by previously authurized Clange Oxders $ mm
- The (Cm’ff’%%‘l‘?ﬁ%mm Maxumum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ ____TEEE"B?
"The (Conmmnteed Maxunum Pricey will be (increased) (dec-reasedj {unchanged)

by tinis Change Order i the amount of $ _ 0.00

The new (Con¥30P8M Frnaranteed Meximuin Price), including this Chauge Order, willbe  § . . - 22,662,430 69
The Contract Tisme wilt be {increR¥89Recr W ¥mchanged) by O 0) days, " -

The date of Snbétant;al Cbmp]etidn as of the date of this Change Ouder, therefore, 13

NQOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Tine or Guaranteed Mavivnun Price
that have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order 1s evecuted fo supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schertkel & Shullz, Inc. e Gilkane Buliding Gurpany as successor In * The School Board of Sarasote Sounly,
. ' ] o d/nia Milis Gilbana i
R o CORAIPRAU e, - - ORhEh,
b Blvd. - : &, : d.
g&fw‘gﬂéﬁﬁﬁmﬁa e Saraanta, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240
T o ; Bigitetty smnecby—dch
ADDRESS _ ‘ ADDNESS - ADDRESS §£"%1§!'¥J . h:ﬂyc
. - : CN = John Dou .
‘JMVH' Ham__._--—-- " = 4 :D-LT US O = Sarasota Cugunly
R s SchookBeart QU =
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) B U?-D'ﬁ wes cgn:uuctibr{ Services
0 : . Department
JdmRobikon . - Tim Hensey .+ John Dougherty D:g::. 2012.01.17 15:8:10 -
4 e e g — e am - i i 0400 Y
(Typed name) - (Tvped name) o  (Typed name)
29 December 2011 v 29 January 2011
DATE DATE DATE =

CAUTION: You should sign an original AiA Contract Document, oh which this fext appears in RED, An orialnal assures that
changes wili not be ohsclrad,

AlA Document GT01™ — 2001, Copyright € 1679, 1987, 2000 and 20017 by The American Institute of Aichilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIAY Dotument is protectsd by U.5. Sopyright Law and Internationa! Treaties. Unautherlzad reproduction or distribution of thie AIA® Document, or
any portion of If, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to *he maximum 2xfgnt possible under the law
Furchasers are permitied to repraduce fan {10} cupias of this deurment when compluled. To raport cupyright viclations of AlA Centract Ducuments, e-mail
The American Instilute of Architects’ Jegal counsel, copyricht@ala org. 102505



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY SIX (56)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Reversal of Change Order #34, DPO for American Display Products. The amount
of this DPO plus tax will be added back into the project.

Reason for Change: This change order is necessary due to the fact that this subcontractor is unable to

perform this scope of work.

Cost of Change: ADD: 25,182.38
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $25,182.38
TOTAL COST: ADD: $25,182.38
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
S B ff DW: cr=Sue Bouffatd, 9=5B5C, ou=C5D,
u e 0 u a r emall=sue_bouffard.ssarasotakl 2f.us, c=US
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.01,10 08:27:48 0500

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

T&55) ves

Digitally signed by: John Dougherty
DN -GN = John Dougherty C = US
€= Sarasola County School Board
QU = Construction Services
Department

Date: 2012.01.17 15:22:45 -04'00°

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =§

%0042-clambr 804 _monatrur iomGar, Aruction\Project *H. 0242714 HS Campu. Rebuild »o. 319 SONTRACT FMENDMENTS: GO Track Log © BucaetiPhe 21 CO Summ-Leg & Budpet



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT; (Narme and add ess) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER;  9°¢ ‘ O AWNER [
Vanice High Schont - Rebuild Phase [ DATE: 1972012
 One Indian Avenue, Verlco, Florida 34285 GONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: | 21034-275469000 /X0 TECT L1
CONTRACTOR O
10 &BN&%QI%USN me and gddress)  BRCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0820127 FIELD D)
to W.G. Mills, Inc db/a MtIIaIGthane 1111672010
2301 Whitheld Avenue, . .CONTRACT DATE: OTHER O
Venice High School Rebulld Phase |

[ Sammsnts, £l 34243 ~ CONTRAGT FOR:

The Contract is chenged as follows:

thclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously execitted Construction Change Directives.)
American Visual Bisplay Products, LLC is declaren In breach of contract in accordance with the Subcontract Agreement with the
CONTRACTOR due fo thelr inability to parfon'n theirscaps of work. As a resull the DPO betwean the Sarasota County School Board
ard American Visual Display Products, LLC is vold. The amount of thts DPO plus tax, as deducted In 0CC #0334 |s added back into the
contract amount.

The otiginal (! Comuamnmed Maxmum Price) was $ ~ 31,898,600.00
- : - ¥ T (.236,769.38)
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5 -
. il - 662 agﬁ' o
The (i Comjuammeed Maximum Price) priot to this Change Order was - J 22' Ce

“The (CofiPEP% RN varanteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (SRR Pin c‘m‘ 9
. E’_'}BZBR ﬂ/

by this Change Order in the amount of .
The new (ComRPPPERBYGuaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be i 5 22 687,613.00
*~The Contract Time will be {incREWPHecERE B unchanged) by - ( : 9)days

The date of Substantial Completian as of the date of this Change Orde, therefore, is

" NOTE: 1711‘—5‘ Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Covtract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
that have heen authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Qrder is executed to super .s'ede the Construction Changﬂ D ective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

R S BGlibans Buiding Company as succassor n The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARC:;:‘?“"'&B"““Z‘ ki — msmjaﬁl.&m._h?_dw idlsClbae  __Eloga- .
Can % : PRI Rq,
: J é’s’H rfslvd %‘ﬂﬂ;‘ Ftﬁaég@ jle Serasots, FL 34240
ADDRESS ADDRESS TTUTT T KBDRESS T peeny senodeyrdon—
T e 2 * 7 DN CN-=Johh Dougherty C
JW*H’ h""—-‘""‘ B "/ —— :3’% e =UsSO= oarasoi?augoznnyw
et Ll ST - SchookBeard OU=
BY (Signanme) . BY (Srgnamrd W) wes Longtrucuun Services
{ Department
JmRobison .. . Tim Hensay . JohnDougher,” paie 2012.01.17 15:22:12 -
. (Typed nome) - ~ (Dpedname) .  (Typed nawie}
10 .Januar'g 201:2 10 January 2012
DATE DATE DATE =

CAUTICN: You shnuld sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which thie text appears in RED, An original assures that
changes will not be obscured,

. AA Dncumenl Q701™ - 2001. Copyright & 1970, 1987, 2000 end 2004 by The American Insiilute of Architezts, All rights resarved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is profected by U.S Copyright Law and Internattonal Treatles, Unsauthorlzed repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Documant, or
any portion of if, may 1esultin severe civil and ariminal penaltles, and will e prosscufed fo the maximum extant possible under the faw.

Purchasers aie pemiitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when complated. To reporl copyright viclatlons of AlA Contraci Documents, e-mail
The Amencan Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@sia.org 02809



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY SEVEN (57)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Visual and Display Board material to be supplied by Florida
Visual Display Products, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School
Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,586.08 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (44,854.08)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($44,854.08)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($44,854.08)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $8,342,620.04 27.73%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $502,757.20
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$410,463.84 -1.287%
Digltally signed by Sue Bouffard Digitally signed by: John
Sue Bouffard misesmmeamnnzss. NEN' don Doughery G = U
SUBMITTED BY: D%:es:zmz.maﬂsng-osno- m RGeS gf;;;ga;:tg;nst:?ul;gihool
TRy ervices Do) !
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Data: 2012.01.17 16:24:08 0400
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /[ If Yes, enter this C.Q. amount here: = §

&M by, 904200 ain on Consin.'ic Proja i HS-02415014 - HS Campus Rebuild “22E"1d CONTRACT A {ENC) iENTSICO Tre 1k Leg & Budgs Phess 100 Summ-Log & Budg



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: U5/ OWNER [1
. Venice High Sehool ~ Rebuild Phase | DATE: 11y2012
One inciar Aventie, Vanics, Florida 31285 * coNTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER:  21034276480000 1T
CONTRACTOR [
To&gmmﬁgggmg ﬂﬂﬂ@fﬁ)ﬁn IB&QHITEGT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127 FIELD OO
- loW.G. Mils, inc dbfa Milv/Slibane 1441812010
3301 Whﬂﬁeltll Aventis, CONTRACT DATE: - OTHER [
Sarasola, FL 34243 ) CONTRACT FOR. Venice ngﬁ Schoo! Rebulld Phase | '
The Contract is changed as follows.

(nclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attvibiiable tc previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
Fo madify the Contract Amount by sums Included in Changs Order Request {COR)#C054 which covers Diract Purchase Orders (DPO}
#CU48 Flarida Visual Display Products, Inc. /Flasida Visua! Display Products. Inc.

The original (Con%mumanteed Maximum Price) was § 31,896,600.00
(9,210,867.00)

The net change by previously anthorized Charnge Orders

The (C om)&iuaranited Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was 22,567,613.00

The (Lommuaranteed Maximom Price) will be (inePSRIERT( decrcased') (uncReRBRANX

by this Change Order m the amount of $ {#4,854.08) 3{1/
The new (CofPREPEAIIYGuaranteed Maximum Price), meluding this Change Order, wilibe  § 23 642 758.92

The Contract Time will be (inchORS0aPRic R tunchanged) by (9 )days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

NOTE: This Change Order does nol include changes in the Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
that have been anhorized by Construction Change Divective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, m which case a Change Order Is executed 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel & Shultz lnc Gilbene Builiing Company as succossor In The School Board of Barasota County,
e __lulem.ta.w -Mills, Incd/bfa Mills Gilbane - e
ARCHITECT .rrm name) . GON & ) . O_WH%E%M t
Adenae,
Ggir'arg 'agt" prics Sarasqta FL 243 Sarasota, FL 24240 g'{?ﬁ;‘:;:;gned by: John
ADDRESS ™~ ADDRESS ADDRESS -~ Don: CN=JofmDougrerty
i ) ) 'L:/, S ' E ] Ué Froolsenion
A ’H' . - ‘aunty Schocl Boar =
b . -y W ) - “ ! m ves Sonstruction Services
BY (Signarwre)’ . ... BY{Swgnature BY (digHamre) Department.
| e AR g 4 ‘ 2 .mf Daie: 2012.01.17 15:23:39
Jim Robison N Tim Hensey John Dougherly . -04'00".
. (Typed name) .- {Typed name) o {Typed name) B s
17 danuary 2012 -~ - : 17 January 2012
DATE DATE DATE == =

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Gontract Document, on which thiz text appears in RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will hot be shscured.

AIA Document GT01™ — 2001. Copyright & 1979, 197, DDO and 2001 by The American Instifute of Archilects, All sights reserved. WARNING: This
AA° Document (s protectsd by (1.5, Copyriyht Law and International Traetes, Unauthorized reprodiction or distribution of this AIA® Boaument, or
any portion of it, may rasuit in severe ofvil and erlininal prnalfles, and will be prosecuted to the maximun: extent possible under the law
Purchasers ure permitted fo reproduce ten {10) wopies of this decumnent when sompleted. To raport copynght vin!atlons of AlA Goniract Documents, e-mail
The American Inetiute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. 102608



