00°0% ‘SONIAYS XVL NI TVLOL 22 SES'Ens
BUEQ|IS SIIIN B/a/P aU|
‘SIIgN D" M O} Isaiul LI
PeJUOD | aseyd W psiejdwod jou ‘0L 0D L 8sEUd] Jossenons se Ausdwon sjualuaacsdw|
¥ looog ul payanpap yiom Buous; yu uieys Buliews. Jo anjea sy ppy| 00 LFE'602' LS 00'0.8'0% Joc._. 1T'202°L% -1 Buping sueqney AG-pUNgey [ooyog YBIH eusA,
BUBGID) SN B/q/P "0U)|
*SIIAL "S> A, O} 1sadajul Ul
{aBueya Jo ¥s00 1085800Ns se AuedwoD) Z
¥ {0008 ppe) "swway uondussap JapJo abueyo aidpiniu payoee sy} 909G L6EPE /22625  "00F10°L6% L6626 09623 ¥S Buiping eueq)cy 85eld - pIingey |ooyas ybiy eojuan
sueqis sy Bfa/p U
"SI DA 0} 15348 LI
{sBueyo jo 1500 B)5jap) Jpssaoons se Aledwoen I
o {00'0% u ‘swie) uopdiiosep Japio sbBueys sidaimw payepe eyl sag| 2677/ 2'88S°22S KU Lt LD £6°88.'989'2Z% 1L Buipjing sueqisy aseyd - pungay jooyss ybi aowen
1
I BURGIIS) SV BA/P OU|
I SN DM 0 Isauelu) Uy
m _ “IOBIUOD | BSBUJ LU0 30USH yuus Ag Jossaoons se Auedwiod 1
Y Joo ot pafielsul uaaq 10u sey ey Bujaua) yui ueyo Buurewss 1onpaq| 26'88L'6E9'ZeS 5.0 26'8542r9°22$ 0L Buipiing auegiD aseyd - pjingey [eoyss Y aojuep
{100y
151 ‘Bulumy ucosgp) Juaweoeday
o j0008 "aU0p SUOHEOJIPOW O} Bnp Wns 1oenuod sy} o} sshueyn| 697 /61'26% ZZ'CTL'9E% L¥'SL0°L9S L U] Y "4 uop mopuips - sBupue sy |
egey QWD _ "OU] "UORINASUCD 1l 8.5
H 10008 0} Jopia aseyoind [eualewl 102U|p Jo uohoxt pasnun yoeq ppy] 00°/1£'428'61L8 W_oo.mwv.\.mm 00'+06'862'61L$ _ s HULIS "y SHIAA 1LD§ Jeiad [eowyas | Aunod YHon|
]
ONILIIN ONYOR TOCHIS € L OZ/ZES L IHL LY NOLLYIIHI LYY HO/ONY TVAQHCY HOH G INISTHC SHIAHO IDNVHO STOIANIAS NOLLOMHLSNGD 40 AUVANNS
wl ) INNOWY
- SONIAVS {payoene 8as) NOILYNV kiX3 - FONYHD 1IOYHINOD  [#DD] YOLOYHINOD 123roud
X¥1iSavs a3siA3y ANIHNEND

SH3AYHO FDNVHI SIDIAYAS NOLLONELENOD



CHANGE ORDER SUniMARY
PROJECT WAME: Horth County Technical Center $CTI Phase i

CHANGE ORDER NQ. 54
BOARD DATE: January 22, 2013

ITEM 1} Description: Add back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to CMC ReBar.

Reagon for Change:  The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated
sales tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $27.413.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $27.413.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $27,413.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,712,836.79 ___0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $344,670.21
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.081%
Digitaily sigred by Paul 1, Picher

Paul J. Piicher s Dl ooy
SHEMITATEDB: N bl et o Mark Smith s

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager Bz

Ethis a Design/Build continuing contract orojeci? Yes _ _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O amount here = $

L

LProfects\SCTY_Main_AlLL\Technical CenteANGTC Phase 21 CONTRACT AMENDGMENTS\Change Ordersi012212 _COB54unsigned.alsx



@Alf\ Document G701" - 2001

Changs Order

PROJECT (Namee and address): CHANGE ORDER UNBER: 054 OWNER: [
BCTI- Phase 1Y DATE: November \
fTie Do inay T 20, 2012 ARCHITECT: [
Sarasota, Florsda 34233 CONTRACTOR: []
- TOCONFRACTOR (Newme and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FiELD: [
Wallis A Srurth on, Inc. CONTRAGT DATE: January 17, 2012

*5p01 Lakewsod Blvd M. OTHER: []
Sarasefs, Flarida 34240 | CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE COUTRACT IS CHARBED AS FOLLOVS:
Ghctude, where applicable, any undisputed amaant attributable to previously execused Construction Change Directives)
Addback for unused portion of Ciamer paid Purchase Order plus Sales Tax:

CME Rebar 326360:96

$ales Tax $ 1,558,604

The-ofipipal Coniract Snmwas H 25,865,707.00
Thenet change by praviously anthorized Change Orders § B803.00
The Contrast Sum preor to-this €hange Order was § 1575990400
The Contract Sum will be dnsressed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 27,413.02
The new Cantrast Sum incfudmg this Change Order will be ¢ TIOmIAIED

The Comtract Time will be jocgeased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Campilation a= of the date of this Change Onder therefore is October 18, 2014

HOTE: This Change Order does not tuekdé ehianges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
ben guthorliced by-Canstruction Changs Pirective wntil the cost and time have been agreed upon by bath the Owser and
Contrutter, tn wineh ege & Ghange Order is executed to supersade the Construction Change Directive.

H0T VALID UNTIL SIGHED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND O¥MER.

Wiilis A. Smith Construction, Ine. Schoo! Board of Serasoin County

COMTRAC iﬁRd’muamq) OWNER (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, 1960 Landings Blwd.

Saresota, Florids 34240 Sammsota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS FDORESS
Boypsliffer  gempmpremer- Mark Smith FF55wmam

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Benjamin W, Sasse Mark D, Smith

Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services

{Typed name) {(Typed name)

DAYE DATE

ALA Doctiment GT01™ — 20041. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituts of Architects, All rights resarved. WARNMNG: This AIAE
Documant je protacted by US, Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unavthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any 1
portion of I, may result in severs civi] and criminal psnalties, and will be ¥ d to the i extant possibla undar the kaw, This doawnaent was
produced by AlA software st 18:53:00 on 11/20/2012 under Order No,8344989015_4 whivh expires on 121162012, and is not for resele,

Ucer Notes: (134m102511)




EHARGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

The Landings-Window Replacement (Maroon Awning, 1st Floor)
CHAMGE ORDER MO, (1)
BOARD DATE: January 22, 2013

ITEM 1} Doseriniion: Changes to the contraci sum duas to modifications done,
Reason for Change:  Remove and disposs of existing awnings and edd new awnings.
Cost of Changa: HNCREASE: »58,122.22

SUMMARY: IVEM 1) MCREASE: $36,192.22

TOTAL COBT: HMCREASE: $35,122.22

Tota) Dircct Moierial Furchese arount v date and ve a % of origihel contract

Total Tax Savings to date a5 2 result of Diiect bieteds! Purchasaa:

Change Ordess to date and as a % of oripinal contrack

i

%00
Y

1 ——

536,122.92]

[ 59.144%

e
LS

/ I f | Ny
SUBMITTED BY: /“'754’-«';"%//\)

/ .jog",-’ Litnfas, Ciractor of Faclities Saivices

i18 &8s & Desion/Build dontimiliing contract proisct? Yes ;X No /1 Vas, anter this C,C. amount here; £35,122.22

v

T\Dozumunts 40l ButlhgeissimDesidop\ tndings



%AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

FROUECT (Mavie and aliraps CHANGE DRDER MUGIBER: (3¢ omiEr: O
1970 Larding Eivd COMTRAGTOR: 1
Sermsia, Ficeida 34797

TO CONTRACTOR (Neowe gnd adirang):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT WUBSSR: FiELD: [
Joa I, i, Inc., CONTRACT DATE: Aperdl 08, 2017 oTHER: [
2221 i Sirevd CONTRAST FOR: Geners! Cosimuctitn

Huratin, Floride 34237

THE CONTRACT I& CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(dnctiads, wiare applfeatils, any wndigpioad amcunt atvllaiabls to proiouy srenuied Comtructizs Changs Biresitves)
Ab oy sitached Cagnge Proposal #1

The Giginad Conirast Sum was ] &L, 075.47
The »a damits by previomly mfhorised. Chmpgen Oindess ] 0.e0
‘The Comtraed Suin price to this Changs Ondoe was § 410547
The Ceondrert Sum will e incressed by Wi Change Crdor in the smount of 5 36,1002
The new Coatract Sum ncheding this Chuage Onder will bo § 97,197.59

The Cosze Tiiee will be Incrensed by 50 (slney ) deps,

Ths duks of Subitantial Complation as of the defe of (his Change Olor Peceitrs is Meoxh 1, 2915

NCTE: Tigs Cengs Ooder fioes ot inckarde o agre & the Comiraat Som, Sooirest Time ¢ Goarantoed Madnam Frice witeh have
hoen avdbarined Ly Conetccotion Clenpge Divacibve mill (e cret sod dive have besa agrecd vanea Sy botl: the Cruner safl
Contoncttr; In witith: eam o Chapge Orde 1 encontod 1o sapemsaddo they Constragtion Chenge Diresiive,

ECT VALID UNTIL SIGHED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

ATERTECT (Flrm nome) GONTIAC] O, (Firm ravee) DWNER (7 nme)

222} Gt Yirosl, Surapis, Floeids 35237 1960 Landings Blvwd, Ssraoms, Flovidn

o el e

BY (Ngnotery) g:- umirg)
Loh Pl DyjectMamper  Dya flooagon, Assisnent Direys
(Taped anne) {#yped nome} (Typed name)
PEs. 1, 2017, i2/1ON2
DATE DATE DATE
AL Dot GI01™ - 31001, Copyrigit © 1679, 1007, LEDD wnd T by T Arerkais;) owtsme of Asciveecie, AR slpies raserved, - - 000 % ot
Wi bt 5o Jemabemcimd Iy 10 Coprpdia’sd L # tigwelimps- Tovalers UrieeDopbene poprrode Tow e Qnerlaatfol o7 mia, 0% Dacy el &F BIFy
& - . o, i SR v

polre, of W oy vl B mevere gle ] i R e Y e L L e e T
prednmd by LA Sofirssen ot TRUB:00 on 12N A2 sl Covtar No S EITERIN_% sehugh supives (v QRDBMS, sred be ro for ronaie,
{ie'r ks {10a0431082)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NARE:
VERICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY (70)

BOARD DATE:
January 22, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the remaining chain link fencing that has not been installed by Smith Fence
from the Phase 1 contract.

Reason for Change: This change will enable us to close out the Phase 1 contract and fencing
subcontract. This work will be picked up in ths Site Improvements contract in

Change Order number 18,
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: JS0.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: 3,
TOTAL COST: BEDUCT:
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract; | $8.342,620.04] I 27.73%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $502,757.20
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | -$417,433.84] [ -1.309%]
= P i am— S e

S u e BO Li f[-ai i ﬂ:':jr:il?:\'m_bovﬁrd-wmlﬁlwmku-ﬂ-lls. Mark Smith ?i:ﬁl’"!':muﬂm
SUBMITTED BY: ;mezou.u.wu:nns-os'nu- Eﬂ-mu:.iﬁ'i"';?::".;;‘;#"‘ AP

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this & Design/Build continuing crntract nroject™ Yes He X/ W Yes anter this C O, amount heie, = § ]

L Dreciacts HEQ 201 IHS Simpip Robill T LT ST AMENDMINTS Shange Crder Phase U3 20 Deduc Fencine



« .ll.

o 4A[}X Document G701 - 2001

ha 't'e Grelor

#hq,sﬁcr: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  g7p
Venics High Schoal - Rebulld Phase | =DA'I'E 12142012 :
" One Indlan Avenus, Venice, Florida 34286

T owER D]

ARCHITECT 0
CONTRACTDR'S PRO.!ECT NUMBER. 24 034'2754690080NTRACT0R ]
0 CONTRACTOR: (Nanie and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECI NUMBER‘ ‘ L FEWD DO
Gilbana Eulld!ng Campany as successor in inferest 20127 v

to W.G Mills, Inc dib/a Mils/Glibana CONTRACT DATE 672040 -
3433 Enlerprisn Cirla, Sulte 100 R OTHER L3

CONTRACT FOR: ~ Venica High School Rebulld Phage |

elete tha maining chaln Iluk fencing that has not been Installed at the Service Yard and the two transformers In the Service Yard and
by GEP théi gre part of the Phase 1 contract Documents Alt work shall he m accordance Mth the donument enumera![on in Exhibit

he o 'mal (Con mu)(gﬂuamuteéd Maxnmum Price) was B B
‘Then chéngc by pre{rngualy authorized Change Orders 3 f e :(9:255:541:03}
The: (Cnmwumteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was - = $ .. 22842,768.92
;': he ( mmﬁmm anteed Maxinmm Pr:ce) wlll be{mamﬂm&decreascd) ("mmm}( RS
b ythls(,hange.Order'ln the pmount of ' - o - ) 976 9#

The ‘new (Cémmuaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be S
‘ 22,63 5)7533%2

-The; Contract Time-will be (incygasedbidecssasedhunchanged) by ~ - IACERY SR
¢ date of Substautmi Completxon a5 of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is ' o

NOTE: Thi Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinuun Price
“thath ven authorized by Constriction Change Directive until the cost and time lave been agreed upon by both the
Ownea-and Contractor, inwhich case a Change Order Is executed fo supersede the Construction C‘Imuge Directive.

: NDT VAL!D UNTiL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

e w. Ing. _ Gibene Building Company us successorin The School Buard of Sarasofa County,
- ARCHITECT (Firm name) coumwmmﬁmmy diofa Mills GIIFéne OWNERoHSn name)

g’g‘i N, Washin f.on Bivd, 8433 Enterpnse Cirgla, Sulte 100 " 'Congtruction Services Dapartmant
. Barasota, FL Bradénton, FL 34202 7895 Fruitv le Road ..
gungssg_ - ADDRESS

Dighally signed b JamesH | S S < P ,.‘: o 3-:" oy ool 4,
- ‘Q:?elng'uzuwn B fmmy ”',?‘L‘T : Mark Smlth ml-m:"r 0
" BY (Slghature) © . BY(Signatwg) ~ :
.... " .
(Typed name) . (Typed name)
{7 Beoembn 2012 L 17 Dec. 2012
DATE - DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Bocument, en which this text appears In RED. An original assures that
changes wiil not be obscured,

AlA \ Document G704 ™.~ 2001, Copyrlght ©.1979, 1987, 2000.and 2001 by Tha American Institube of Architscis, All rigihts reservad. WARNING! This
AIA° Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatlonal Traalles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA®Documen,
or any portion of It, may result In sevars civil and criminal penaitiss, and will be prosecuted {0 tha maximiunm extent possibile under (he law,
Furchasars are permitied to reproduce ten (10) coplas of this decumert when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Cantract Dacuments, e-mall
The Ametican Instilute of Architecls' fagal counsel, copyright@ala.org. DrHALDH



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL. RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY ONE (71}

BOARD DATE:
January 22, 2013

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 6}

ITEM 7)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description;

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change;
Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:;
Description:

Reasan for Change:

Cost of Change:

Deduct the remaining aluminum security fencing and gates that have not been installed by
Mullet's Aluminum from the Phase 1 coniract.

This change will enable us fo close out the Phase 1 contract and aluminum fencing and gates
subcontract. This work will be picked up in the Phase 2 conlract in Change Order number 54.

DEDUCT: (516,618.00)

Deduct the remaining concrete and masonry work that has not been installed by Southwest
Construction from the Phase 1 contract.

This change will enable us to close out the Phase 1 contract and concrete and masonry
subconfract, This work will be picked up in the Phase 2 contract in Change QOrder number 54,

4t

DEDUCT: (s

Deduct the remaining roofing work that has not been installed by Crowther Roofing from the
Phase 1 contract.

This change will enable us to close out the Phase 1 contract and roofing subcontract. This
work will ba picked up in the Phase 2 contract in Change Order number 54.

DEDUCT: 184,206 00)

Deduct the remaining hollow metal doors, frames and hardware work that has not been
instalied by Hollow Metal Specialists from the Phase 1 contract.

This change will enable us to close out the Phase 1 contract and hollow metal doors, frames
and hardware subcontract. This work will be picked up in the Phase 2 contract in Change
Order number 54.

DEDUCT: ARG R Y

Deduct the remaining painting work that has not been installed by Mailloux and Sons Painting
from the Phase 1 contract.

This change will enable us to close out the Phase 1 contract and painting subcontract. This
work will be picked up in the Phase 2 contract in Change Order number 54.
DEDUCT: £ LR

3

Deduct the remaining walkway canopy work that has not been installed by Dittmer Aluminum
from the Phase 1 contract.

This change will enable us to close out the Phase 1 contract and walkway canopy
subcontract. This work will be picked up in the Phase 2 contract in Change Qrder number 54.

DEDUCT: {RIG284.05)

Deduct the remaining fire sprinkler work that has not been installed by Alert Fire Sprinkler from
the Phase 1 contract.

This change will enable us to close out the Phase 1 contract and fire sprinkler subcontract,
This work will be picked up in the Phase 2 contract in Change Order number 54,

DEDUCT: (T2, 350.00]

Aciisciustarfsideptiata\CONS TRUC TIONIB04 2¢onstruc ot enstructio M ProjectsW HS-028120 4 VHE Campus Rebulld 3225118 GONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChange Orders\Phase 1\CO 71 Phase 110

Phasa 2



ITEM 8) Description: Deduct the remaining electrical work that has not been installed by Weslcoast Electric from
the Phase 1 contract.

Reason for Change:  This change will enable us to close out the Phase 1 contract and electrical subcontract. This
work wiil be picked up in the Phase 2 contract in Change Order number 54.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {545, 4 000
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {(E15,670.00;

ITEM 2) DEDUCT: {841 3500

ITEM 3) DEDUCT: (54.200.06)

ITEM 4}) DEDUCT: {18850

ITEM 5) DEDUCT: (R 07 a0}

ITEM 6) DEDUCT: (816 204 U0}

ITEM 7) DEDUCT: (52, 350,00

ITEM 8) DEDUCT: EERUERENY
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {E57,014 00}
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ 27.73%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of criginal contract: [ -1.613%]

DIE crmSun Bl omFB5C,
C=SLieBou Oigially sig: - by Mask Smith
Sue Bouffard mimemimr ", Miarl Sraieh T o e

SUBMITTED BY: e ——_—. Nia r S mit e i gt

Sue Bouffard, Prd}ect Manager

T —— — — -~ e e ‘ ’
jis tiz a Design/Buitc costinuing vortiact proect” Yes hu % 74 Yes eniertas C O amourt here: =%, j

YicKsclusterfsideptdalaCONS TRUCTIONS042consiruc iomGCenstruclionP rojects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuslid 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Q.darsWhase 11G0 71 Phage 1 1o
Fhasg 2



BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  g71

X g " OWNER [
Venice High School - Rebulld Fhase | DATE: 1211412012 :

2 | ARGHITECT [0
Ons Indian Avenue, Venios, Florida 34285 ' GoNTRAGTOR'S PROJEGT NUMBER. 21034'27546900%0NTRACT0R a

10 CONTR&CTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER

. T FIELD
Gilbane Buliding Cornpany es successo in Intere8t o T DAY 0826127 FIELD O]
to W.G: Mills; Inc &b/ MilsGilbane E:- " anezoto OTHER [
8433 Emerprise Circle, Suite 100

Bradéhton.- FL 34202, o . CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Rebujld Phase |

e Contrac’t is changed as follows
ucfude where apphcabl ___'cm;y undispited amount attributable to previously execited Construction Change Directives.)

Dat the remalni {Goops oF work that has not been Installed at the Gafe Servics Yard including Concrele and Masonry, Matal Coping
on gt;u Wail, Gatgiard;:re. Palnting, Aluminum Canopy instatiaflon, Fire Sprinklers, and Elsctrical work that are part of the Phase 1
Contract Documents. “This acopa of work wift bo added to the Phasl 2 Contracl. Allwork shall ba in accordance with the dacument

umerktion in Exhibit No. 1

) § u_sma,eoaoa
R © {9,262,811.08)

o $ .. o 2283570802

e _Contract Time:will be (mcllm Wchanged) by
'ate of Substantlal Com_pletxon as of the date of this Change Order, therafore, is

NOTE 1?;1‘3 Chmge Order does not inchide changes in the Contract Sim, Coniract Time or Guaranteed Mexiniim Price
hat ligve been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
vner anid Confractor, in which case ¢ Change Order is executed to supersede the Consiruction Change Directive,

'NOT-VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER,

‘ £ e wltz_lac ' Gihane Buliding Gompany as succassorfn TheSchooI Baard of Ssresota County,
__‘W‘?ﬂhm r?ame) © OONTW@W&NWMM s Glibane  OWNEBNQIRIBY nawe)

Construction Services Depatlment
877 N. Wsshlggton Bivd. 34[32 eI’E‘m:Epglfe 34(::2Ig:2|e Suite 100 7895 Fru l[le Roba
ADDRESS ~ ADDRESS L

1. Digleally sign- 4 by James H - = R TN - , r - o ‘m mmﬂ T
H "mmzluz.wu:im, nq_,un', . ‘!3' L‘) ¢ ‘;'7 Mark Smlt m"fu:'n L-,‘;Exm E
T T - BY (Signatare) BY(Sngmnn‘e) .
fm-Hensey “M D, Smﬂh
: ed[ nene) ... " (Typed nawme}
' 47 December 2012 . 17 Dec. 2012
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should slgn an original AlA Contract Documsnt, on which this text appears in RED, An orlginal agsures that
changes wiil not be cbscured.

.. AIA lloeumnm G701 — 2001, Copyright © 1878, 1987, 2000 and 200+ by The American Instifite of Architacts. Al rlgh!s reseived, WARNING This
AIA° Dosument fs proteoted by U.S, Copyright Law and Intematlonal Treatiss. Unauthorized repraduction or disiribution of this AIA® Documennt,
or any portion of il, may result In sevare clvil and criminal penalties, and will he prosectted to the maximum axtent poselble under the law.
Purchasers are pemﬂtbed to reproduce ben (10} coples of this dacument, when completed. To repart copyright viclatlons of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American institute of Architects' taget counsel, copyright@ala.org. AUCTIAED



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT HAME:
VEMICE HiIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY FOUR (54)

BOARD DATE:
January 22, 2013

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 6)

Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Changs:
Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change;
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Gost of Change:
Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Add the value of the remaining aluminum security fencing and gates work deducted
in Phase 1 Change Order number 71 that was not completed in Phase 1 o this
contract.

The Phase 1 contract and subcontracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be completed in this contract.
ADD: $16,618.00

Add the value of the remaining concrete and masonry work deducted in Phase 1
Change Order number 71 that was not completed in Phase 1 to this contract.

The Phase 1 contract and subcontracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be completed in this contract.

ADD: $51,350.00

Add the value of the remaining roofing work deducted in Phase 1 Change Order
number 71 that was not completed in Phase 1 to this contract.

The Phase 1 contract and subcontracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be compieted in this contract.
ADD: $4,200.00

Add the value of the remaining holiow metal doors, frames and hardware work
deducted in Phase 1 Change Order number 71 that was not completed in Phase 1 to
this contract.

The Phase 1 contract and subcontracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be completed in this contract.

ADD: $1,295.00

Add the value of the remaining painting work deducted in Phase 1 Change Order
number 71 that was not completed in Phase 1 to this confract.

The Phasa 1 contract and subcontracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be compieted in this contract.

ADD: $6,917.00

Add the value of the remaining walkway canopy work deducted in Phase 1 Change
Order number 71 that was not completed in Phase 1 to this contract.

The Phase 1 contract and subconiracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be completed in this contract.

ADD: $10,284.00

Viisclusterfsideptdal\GONS TRUGTION@O4 2constructiomConsiruction\ProjectsWHS-02412014 VHS Gampus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Drders\Phase 2/C0
£4 Phase 1 lo Phase 2



ITEM 7) Description; Add the value of the remaining fire sprinkier work deducted in Phase 1 Change
Order number 71 that was not complsted in Phase 1 to this contract.

Reason for Change: The Phase 1 contract and subcontracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be completed in this contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,350.00
ITEM 8) Description: Add the value of the remaining efectrical work deducted in Phase 1 Change Order

number 71 that was not completed in Phase 1 to this contract.

Reason for Change: The Phase 1 contract and subcontracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be completed in this contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,000.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $16,618.00
ITEM 2) ADD: $51,350.00
ITEM 3) ADD: $4,200.00
ITEM 4) ADD: $1,295.00
ITEM §) ADD: $6,917.00
ITEM 6) ADD: $10,284.00
ITEM 7) ADD: $2,350.00
ITEM 8) ADD: $4,000.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $97,014.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
gi“l?!'i!r;du:ya;.“ ';;gzd Digitnlly signed by Mark Smith
Sue Bouffard s i T i, e
Emaib=si » boyfa paallsarss r 5 i i mm:m e el ceUS
SUBMITTED BY: batm 2012127 152855 050 Mark Smith e 22 A 1 9500

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build contmuing contract project? Yee  Na X /i Yes, srtor this C O, amouint here = _

\:Hsolustarfs\deptdata\CONSTRUCTIONI042consluciiomConstructiomProjects\WWHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Ghange Orders\Pha.se G0
£4 Phase 1 to Phase 2



S

%‘_"{.?'AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT: (Nanme and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 054

: OWNER D
Venice High School - Rebulld Phase 2 ‘DATE: 121412012 .
N . Alan a . ARCHITECT 0
. 'One Indian Avenue, Venice, FL. 34285 CONTRACTOR'S PROJEGT NUMBER: 276338000
! A E- | CONTRACTOR [J
O : " >T:NUMBER: .
O e e kg TECT S PROJECT NUMBER 20127 - - : FELDL]
CONTRACT DATE:-" "12/8/2011

" OTHERDI
CONTRACT FOR: Venive High School Phase 2 L

.

39,811,580.00

~{10,180,650.09)
 29,630,820,81
teed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (destantliyanchingedso _ o
imount of oo ;v T8 L 97.014.00

aranteed Maxiroum Price), including this Change Order, will be

et Time:will be (incumosatiofdecsossogunchanged) by

: o-. ( ) days,

":NOT.VALID UNTIL. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER, |

s Efl‘ff'Schank;l;Shuttz. Inc. o " Glvans Builing Company a3 5UCcessar in " “The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Fhrm name) CONTI (irgs ngme) OWNE ! n'mng)
) 8433 Entéipriss Circle, Ste 100 Canstruction Services Department .
gﬁa[got‘galgpgg%nﬂ Blvd Bra_d_entp’_n?&‘l.‘t‘.ﬂoz 7895 Frultville Road . ™
RESS ADDRESS - _ ADDRESS -~~~ .o

Tigitally slgned by Ja nes H
Rabi.on

. J.....z,::D.

‘La e 0212170 1927 0500

BY (Signature)

Tim Hensaey
{Typed nawme)

_17 December 2012 : 17 Dec. 2012
DATE . DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Documant, on which this text appears in RED. An original assiires that
changes wlil not be obscurad,

3

AlA Document G701™ . 2001, Copyslght © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Instilute of Architecls. All rights resorvad, WARNING: This
AIAY Document is protected by U.8. Gopyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribufion of this AIA® Decument,
or any pertlon of it, may result In severe clvil and criminal penaliies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permiliad to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document whan completad. To reporl sopyright violations of AlA Contract Dotumants, a-mall
The American Instifute of Archilects’ lsgal counssl, copyrighl@sta.orp. ougTEos




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHTEEN (18)

BOARD DATE:
January 22, 2013

ITEM 1} Description: Add the value of the remaining chain link fencing work deducted in Phase 1 Change
Order number 70 that was not completed in Phase 1 to this contract.

Reasen for Change: The Phase 1 contract and subcontracts will be closed out and the remaining work
will be completed in this contract.

Cost of Change: ADD; $6,970.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $6,970.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $6,970.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $369,510.49 5.16%

[ s360.510.4]
Total Tax Savings to date as & result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders fo date and % of original contract;
Sue Bouffara e s
SUBMITTED BY: N S mcioisenis s Mark Smith S

Date: 30 ;Ig 7 !ﬂ 45 -05'00" D:N( 01212.18 0" 05 35 0500
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this 2 Design/Build continuing contraci prject? Yes Nu 4/ If Yes, ertes this C O amou here: = §

LProjecisiVHS.0242014 vHS Campus Rebuid 3225119 CONTRAGT AMENCMENTS\Change Ortders\Site Improvements\CO 18 Fanging to Site



$ATA pocument 67017 2001

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018 e : C:ZJWNER O
aniceHighSchonl Rebuld Site Improvemgm-l:_ 12114/2012 W GHITECT ]
i T - AR ECT
271 Bahama Street, Venics Florida 34285 contRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER ZHO07ZT6MIONG
5 - 1]
TO?%EBQ&%%& ‘gvcg," piny:a;dsaddregg% ARCHiTECT S PRQJECT NUMBER. 0o201z71 . . . FELDOI
0 WG MIlls, ine dib/a Mlle/Gilbane
8433 Enterprisd Gl $uibe1 CONTRACT DATE “srsr010 OTHER [J

Bradenton; FL. 34202 .CONTRACT FOR: Site jmprovements

;Fanclng that has not heen Instelled at the Service Yard and the two (2) transformers In the Service Yard
‘the Phase 1 Contract Documents All work Ibe in accordance with the dcoumem enumeraﬂon In

" (391,831.00)
- 7,202,271.00

st

T AT
R '-')days.

“The Schoat Board ¢f Sarasota County,
OWNER[EE 21 riame)

677 N. Washington Bivd, 8433 Ente SRe100 °  Construciion Sarvicss D
Sarasola, FL 34236 B,adan{‘anf",:"f“%%“’b S clons ROL%es epariment

ADDRES, - ABORESE .

BY (Signature) BY (Sgguafm e)

Dig:tzlly slgned_hy JpraesH
- Robison
Daie: 20121217 02:1475 -C2400°

Tim Hensey 3 ark D. Smith
{Typed name) I (Typed name)
17 December 2012 17 Dec, 2012°
DATE - UATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an orfginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An orlginal sssures that
changes wili niot be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ©.1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesican Institule of Architects. AN rlghts resorvad, WABNING This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document,
or ahy portion of It, may result in severe clvil and criminal penaltiss, and will be prosecuted to ihe masimum extent puselble under the law,
Purchasors are pumitied 1o reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed, To report copyright vialations of AlA Contract Doguments, e-mall
Tis American Inslitule of Architects' lagal counsel, copyright@aia.org. GRTIACOH



